 - 1 -
STATER  BROS.  MARKETS
UCS  INVOICES
880/Version 004010UCS
CONTROL SEGMENTS
SEGMENT: ISA – Interchange Control Header
LEVEL:  Header
USAGE: Mandatory

Max
Values
G2701 91 Transport Type Code 1/2 Transportation Method
G2702 206 Equipment Initial 1/4 ID Number
G2703 207 Equipment Number 1/10 Equipment Number
G2705 387 Routing 1/35 Description of Routing
G2706 368 Ship/Order Status Code 2/2 CC = shipment complete
SEGMENT: G23 – Terms of Sale
LEVEL:  Header
USAGE: Mandatory
PURPOSE: To specify the terms of sale
See Notes Below Regarding the Terms Segment
Reference
Designator
Data
Element
Name Min/
Max
Values
 - 5 -
G2301 336 Terms Type Code 2/2 Terms Code
“01” – Basic - Required
G2302 333 Terms Basis Date Code 1/2 Date Code
“3” – Invoice Date - Required
G2303 282 Terms Start Date 8/8 CCYYMMDD
G2305 338 Terms Discount Percent 1/6 Discount Percent
“ Percentage only, without the
percent sign” – Required only
if cash discount given
G2306 370 Terms Discount Due Date 8/8 CCYYMMDD
“Last day for a cash
discount” – Required only if
cash discount is given
G2307 351 Terms Discount Days Due 1/3 Days Due
“Number of days from invoice
date for a cash discount” –
Required only if cash discount
is given
G2308 446 Terms Net Due Date 8/8 CCYYMMDD
“The latest date the invoice is
due” - Required
G2309 386 Terms Net Days 1/3 Days until Invoice due
“The latest number of days
from invoice date the invoice
is due” - Required
G2310 362 Terms Discount Amount 1/10 Dollar Amount
“Amount of the cash
discount” - Required only if
cash discount is given
G2311 391 Discounted Amount Due 1/10 Dollar Amount
“The discount amount due if
paid no later than the value in
G2306” - Required only if
cash discount is given
G2312 390 Amount Subject Terms Discount 1/10 Dollar Amount
“The Amount subject to the
cash discount percentage” -
Required only if cash discount
is given
G2315 3 Free-Form Message 1/60 Free-Form Message
SEGMENT: G25 – F.O.B. Information
LEVEL:  Header
USAGE: Optional
PURPOSE: To transmit information pertaining to method of freight payment and transfer of title
Reference
Designator
Data
Element
Name Min/
Max
Values
G2501 146 Shipment Method of Payment 2/2 Code identifying payment terms
G2502 433 FOB Point Code 2/2 FOB Type Code
G2503 434 FOB Point 1/30 Description of FOB Point
 - 6 -
UCS  INVOICES  (cont.)
SEGMENT: N1 – Name
LEVEL:  Header
USAGE: Mandatory
PURPOSE: To identify a party by type of organization, name and code
Reference
Designator
Data
Element
Name Min/
Max
Values
N101 98 Entity ID Code 2/2 ST = Ship To
BT = Bill To
RE = Remit To
N102 93 Name 1/35 Company Name